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SUBJECT PROPERTY ZONED NT PER THE 2013 COMPREHENSIVE PLAN, AND IS DESIGNATED WITH A SINGLE FAMILY - MEDIUM
DENSITY (SFMD) LAND USE PER FDP-77- AV,

PRIOR CASE NUMBERS ASSOCIATED WITH THIS PROJECT INCLUDE WP-19-083, WP-1 9—101 §-18-006, ECP-‘I8-052 281112 FOP-77-A-V,
PB18 F 44 (F-70-068C) & P-19-001.

THIS PLAT IS BASED ON A FIELD RUN MONUMENTED BOUNDARY SURVEY PERFORMED ON OR ABOUT 12/13/18 BY ROBERT C. HARR,
JR.; BOHLER ENGINEERING, STERLING, VA. '

STORMWATER MANAGEMENT PRACTICES ARE REQUIRED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE DESIGN MANUALS PRIOR TO SIGNATURE
APPROVAL OF THE FINAL PLAT, THE DEVELOPER WILL BE REQUIRED TO EXECUTE THE DECLARATION OF COVENANT AND/OR A
DEVELOPER'S AGREEMENT FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE STORMWATER MANAGEMENT PRACTICES AND A MAINTENANCE
AGREEMENT.

THIS PROPERTY IS LOCATED INSIDE OF THE‘METROPOLITAN DISTRICT.
NO CEMETERIES ARE KNOWN TO EXIST WITHIN THIS SUBDIVISION

THE COORDINATES SHOWN HEREON ARE BASED UPON THE HOWARD COUNTY GEODETIC CONTROL WHICH 1S BASED UPON THE
‘MARYLAND STATE PLAN COORDINATE SYSTEM. ' HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL CONTROL DATUM ARE BASED ON HOWARD COUNTY
MONUMENT NOS. 30iB AND 30iF WHICH WERE USED FOR THIS PROJECT.

HOWARD COUNTY MONUMENT NO: 30IB ELEV. = 526.108"
HOWARD COUNTY MONUMENT NO: 30IF ELEV. = 473.35¢'

THE PROJECT IS IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE LATEST HOWARD COUNTY STANDARDS UNLESS ALTERNATIVE COMPLIANCE
REQUESTS HAVE BEEN APPROVED.

THIS PLAN IS SUBJECT TO THE AMENDED FIFTH EDITION OF THE SUBDIVISION AND LAND DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS PER COUNCIL
BILL NO. 45-2003 AND THE AMENDED ZONING REGULATIONS PER COUNCIL BILL NO. 32:2013. DEVELOPMENT OR CONSTRUCTION ON
THIS PROPERTY MUST COMPLY WITH SETBACK AND BUFFER REGULATIONS IN EFFECT AT THE TIME OF SUBMISSION OF THE SITE
DEVELOPMENT PLAN, ALTERNATIVE COMPLIANCE APPLICATION OR BUILDINGIGRADING PERMIT APPLICATIONS.

THE STRUCTURES LOCATED ON THE PROPERTIES ARE NOT LISTED ON THE HISTORIC SITES INVENTORY AND ARETO BE
DEMOLISHED.

DISTANCES SHOWN ARE BASED ONMARYLAND STATE PLANE, NAD-83.

DRIVEWAYS SHALL BE PROVIDED PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A USE AND OCCUPANCY PERMIT FOR ANY NEW DWELLINGS TO INSURE
SAFE ACCESS FOR FIRE AND EMERGENCY VEHICLES PER THE FOLLOWING MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS

1) WIDTH - 12" (16' SERVING MORE THAN ONE RESIDENCEY); .

2) SURFACE -- 8" OF COMPACTED CRUSHER RUN BASE W/TAR AND CHIP COATING (1-1/2"MIN);

3) GEOMETRY - MAX. 15% GRADE, MAX. 10% GRADE CHANGE AND MIN. 45' TURNING RADIUS;

4) STRUCTURES (CULVERTS/BRIDGES) - CAPABLE OF SUPPORTING 25 GROSS TONS (H25 LOADING);

5) DRAINAGE ELEMENTS -- CAPABLE OF SAFELY PASSING 100-YEAR FLOOD WITH NO MORETHAN 1 FOOT DEPTH OVER DRIVEWAY
SURFACE;.

6.) MAINTENANCE -- SUFFICIENT TO INSURE ALL WEATHER USE:

FOR FLAG OR PIPESTEM LOTS, REFUSE COLLECTION, SNOW REMOVAL AND ROAD MAINTENANCE ARE PROVIDED TO THE JUNCTION
OF THE FLAG OR PIPESTEM AND ROAD RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE AND NOT ONTQ THE PIPESTEM LOT DRIVEWAY.

LAND DEDICATED TO HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND FOR THE PURPOSES OF A PUBLIC ROAD (0.798 AC). LAND DEDICATED TO THE
STATE OF MARYLAND FOR THE PURPOSE OF A PUBLIC ROAD (0.356 AC ) :

THE LOTS SHOWN HEREON COMPLY WITH THE MINIMUM OWNERSHIP WIDTH AND LOT AREAS AS REQUIRED BY THE MARYLAND
STATE DEPARTMENT OF THE ENVIRONMENT.

NO WETLANDS EXIST ON SITE BASED UPON THE WETLAND CERTIFICATION PREPARED BY EXPLORATION RESEARCH, INC. DATED
5/3/18. '

PER FEMA (FIRM MAP) 24027C0155D NO FEMA DELINEATED FLOODPLAIN EXISTS ON OR SURROUNDING THE SUBJECT PROPERTY.

THE PROPERTY IS SUBJECT TO FDP-77-A-lV AMENDMENT TO ALLOW THE FOLLOWING:
(1) CHANGE THE PERMITTED LAND USE OF PARCELV"O’ FROM COMMERCIAL TO SINGLE FAMILY MEDIUSV DENSITY.

(2.) INCREASE THE DENSITY OF THE NT DISTRICT FROM TS CURRENT DENSITY OF 2.3800 UNITS PER GROSS ACRES TO 2.3809
UNITS PER GROSS ACRE TO PERMIT 20 ADDITIONAL DWELLING UNITS TO:BE ASSIGNED. TO TWO SPECIFIC PROPERTIES. 19
UNITS TO 5320 PHELPS LUCK DRIVE, GRANDFATHER'S GARDEN CENTER AND 1 UNIT TO 11608 LITTLE PATUXENT PARKWAY,
POPLAR GLEN APARTMENTS. APPROVED BY THE ZONING BOARD IN 1TS DEGISION AND ORDER DATED NOVEMBER 6, 2017 IN
ZONING BOARD CASE NUMBER 1112M.

{3.) PROVIDE THAT NO IMPROVEMENTS TO PARCELS 'N' AND ‘O MAY BE MADE EXCEPT IN ACCORDANCE WITH A SITE
DEVELOPMENT PLAN APPROVED BY THE HOWARD COUNTY" PLANNING BOARD; AND

(4.) CORRECT THE PREVIOUS ERROR OF CREDITED AND NON-CREDITED OPEN’SF’ACE AREAS:

NOTE: FDP-77-A-IV WAS APPROVED BY THE PLANNING BOARD ON 12/7/17 AND RECORDED IN THE LAND RECORDS
ON 1/12/18 AS PLAT NUMBER'S 24488-24510.

AN ALTERNATIVE COMPLIANCE REQUEST (WP-19-083) IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 16. 134(A) OF THE SUBDIVISION AND LAND .
DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS TO NOT CONSTRUCT CURB AND GUTTER AND SIDEWALK ALONG MD ROUTE 108 WAS APPROVED ON .
MAY 9, 2018 WITH THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS:

(1) POST A FEE-IN-LIEU FOR SIDEWALK CONSTRUCTION FOR THE PR’OPERTY? FRONTAGE ALONG MD ROUTE 108. COORDINATE
WITH DED, DPW AND SHA REGARDING THE PROPER AGENOY AND PROCESS TO PAY FEE-IN-LIEU.

AREA TABULATION CHART

TOTAL NUMBER OF BUILDABLE LOTS TO BE RECORDED : 18 BEN CHM ARK
TOTAL NUMBER OF OPEN SPACE LOTS TO BE RECORDED 5 e : .
TOTAL NUMBER OF LOTS TO BE RECORDED 2 O . R . gﬁeﬁ;gggkvsvconm-sma
: _V’ V NE_ N 566,937.964
TOT, LOTS TO BE RE . :
OTAL AREA OF BUILDABLE LOTS TO BE RECORDED 3991ACE iyl

TOTAL AREA OF OPEN SPACE LOTS TO BE RECORDED

DEVELOPER

‘ARNOLD'S CORNER, LLC GEODETIC SURVEY CONTROL - 30iF

TOTAL AREA OF LOTS TO BE RECORDED 44850 208 MAGOTHY ROAD ELEV. 473350
TOTAL AREA OF ROADWAY TO BE RECORDED 1184 A0t SEVERNA PARK, MD 21146 N 568,033,070
‘CONTACT: DAVID WOESSNER (E1,363,9343%2

§ APPROVED FOR PUBLIC WATER AND SEWERAGE SYSTEMS

TOTAL AREA TO BE RECORDED PHONE: (240) 319-1735

GRANT UNTO HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS:

REET RIGHTS-OF-WAY AND THE SPECIFIC EASEMENT AREAS SHi
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(2)  COORDINATE WITH SHA AND THE COUNTY REGARDING MAKING ANY iIMPROVEMENTS, IF NECESSARY, TO THE RAMPS,
SIGNALS OR CROSSWALK OR ACROSS ROUTE 108 TO ENSURE THAT PEDESTRIANS CAN SAFELY ACCESS THE SIDEWALK ON
THE NORTH SIDE OF ROUTE 108.

A NOISE STUDY FOR THIS SITE WAS APPROVED WITH P-19-001 ON 7/16/19. THE STUDY WAS PERFORMED BY THE WILSON T BALLARD
COMPANY DATED MAY 2019 AND A NOISE BARRIER PROVIDED FOR NOISE MITIGATION. THIS SUBDIVISION IS NOT LOCATED WITHIN
THE BWI HEIGHT AND NOISE ZONE (ANZ). THE 65 DBA NOISE CONTOUR LINE DRAWN ON THIS SUBDIVISION PLAN IS ADVISORY AS
REQUIRED BY THE HOWARD COUNTY DESIGN MANUAL, CHAPTER 5 REVISED FEBRUARY 1992 AND CANNOT BE CONSIDERED TO
EXACTLY LOCATE THE 65 DBA NOISE EXPOSURE. THE 65 DBA NOISE LINE ESTABLISHED BY HOWARD COUNTY TO ALERT
DEVELOPERS, BUILDERS AND FUTURE RESIDENTS THAT AREAS BEYOND THIS THRESHOLD MAY EXCEED GENERALLY ACCEPTED
NOISE LEVELS ESTABLISHED BY THE U.S. DEPT OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT. MITIGATION IS ACHIEVED VIA A
COMBINATION OF A PROPOSED EARTH BERM AND A STANDING NOISE WALL STRUCTURE (HOWARD COUNTY DETAIL R-9.05) (APPROX
BFT IN HEIGHT).

ALL LOTS WILL BE ENCUMBERED BY COLUMBIA ASSOCIATION COVENANTS:

NO GRADING, REMOVAL OF VEGETATIVE COVER OR TREES, PAVING AND NEW STRUCTURES SHALL BE PERMITTED WITHIN THE
LIMITS OF WETLANDS, STREAMS OR THE THEIR REQUIRED BUFFERS, FLOODPLAIN AND FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENT AREA.

THIS SUBDIVISION IS SUBJECT TO SECTION 18.1228 OF THE HOWARD COUNTY CODE. PUBLIC WATER AND/OR SEWER SERVICE HAS
BEEN-GRANTED UNDER THE TERMS AND PROVISIONS, THEREOF, EFFECTIVE , ON WHICH DATE
DEVELOPER AGREEMENT #24-5098-D WAS FILED AND ACCEPTED.

"NO PARKING” RESTRICTIONS SHALL BE REQUIRED ALONG ARNOLDS COURT AT STA 10+00 AND STA. 13+00 (BOTH SIDE OF THE
STREET). AT THE COUNTY'S DISCRETION, "NO PARKING" RESTRICTIONS MAY BE REQUIRED BETWEEN STA 13+00 AND STA 16+50
DIRECTLY ADJACENT TOLOTS 14-17.

A CERTIFIED LANDSCAPE PLAN WILL BE PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 16.124 OF THE HOWARD COUNTY CODE AND THE

' LANDSCAPE MANUAL.

THIS SUBDIVISION IS EXEMPT FROM THE REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION 16.1202(B)(1)(IV) OF THE HOWARD COUNTY CODE FOR FOREST
CONSERVATION BECAUSE THE SUBJECT PROPERTY IS PART OF A PLANNED UNIT DEVELOPMENT WHICH HAS PRELIMINARY
DEVELOPMENT PLAN APPROVAL AND 50% OR MORE OF THE LAND IS RECORDED AND SUBSTANTIALLY DEVELOPED BEFORE
DECEMBER 31, 1992.

A DESIGN MANUAL WAIVER WAS APPROVED ON MARCH 25,2019 TO ALLOWA HORIZONTAL CURVE WITH A MINIMUM RADIUS OF 100
FEET. FURTHER MORE, THE REQUEST TO PROVIDE A ROADWAY WIDTH OF 28 FEET WITHIN THE CURVE WITH A TRANSITION OF 12:1
FROM A 28 FOOT WIDTH ROAD TO A 24 FOOT WIDTH ROAD WAS APPROVED. PARKING TO BE RESTRICTED ON BOTH SIDES OF THE
STREET THROUGH THE ENTIRETY OF THE CURVE.

MINIMUM BUILDING SETBACK RESTRICTIONS FROM PROPERTY LINES AND THE PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY LINES TO BE IN ACCORDANCE
WITH FDP 77 AIV.

OPEN SPACE DEDICATION TO A HOMEOWNER'S ASSOCIATION SHALL BE ON THE PLAT IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 16.121(C) OF
THE SUBDIVISION AND LAND DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS.

ALL AREAS ARE MORE ORLESS (+/-).

THIS SUBDIVISION IS EXEMPT FROM THE REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION 16.1202(B)(1)(IV) OF THE HOWARD COUNTY CODE FOR FOREST
CONSERVATION BECAUSE THE SUBJECT PROPERTY iS PART OF A PLANNED UNIT DEVELOPMENT WHICH HAS PRELIMINARY
DEVELOPMENT PLAN APPROVAL AND 50% OR MORE OF THE LAND IS RECORDED AND SUBSTANTIALLY DEVELOPED BEFORE
DECEMBER 31, 1992. ’

THE TRAFFIC STUDY FOR THIS PROJECT WAS PREPARED BY THE TRAFFIC GROUP, DATED 2/13/18, AND APPROVED ON: 6/7/18.
A PRE-SUBMISSION COMMUNITY MEETING FOR THIS PROJECT WAS HELD ON 6/9/16.

SITE 1S UNDERGOING THE MDE VOLUNTARY REMEDIATION PROGRAM. HEALTH DEPARTMENT WILL NEED TO SEE DOCUMENTATION
FROM MDE THAT THE PROPERTY HAS COMPLETED THE VOLUNTARY PROGRAM BEFORE PLAT SIGNATURE AND FORWARD WELL
ABANDONMENT REPORT. SITE IS CURRENTLY UNDERGOING CLEANUP EFFORTS WITH GRADING PERMIT NO. 19-00-0123.

ALL LOTS WILL BE ENCUMBERED BY COLUMBIA ASSOCIATION COVENANTS.

LANDSCAPING FOR THIS SUBDIVISION WILL BE PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THIS CERTIFIED LANDSCAPE PLAN AND IN
ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 16.124 OF THE HOWARD COUNTY CODE AND THE LANDSCAPE MANUAL. PERIMETER LANDSCAPE
SURETY IN THE AMOUNT OF$25 200 FOR THE INSTALLATION OF 48 SHADE TREES ($300.00 EACH) AND7T8EVERGREEN TREES
($150.00 EACH) SHALL BE POSTED BY THE DEVELOPER AS PART OF THE DPW DEVELOPER'S AGREEMENT, F-19-088.

AN ALTERNATIVE COMPLIANCE REQUEST (WP-19-101) IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 16.155(A)(L)(i), WHICH REQUIRES SITE

DEVELOPMENT PLANS FOR SITE DISTURBANCE GREATER THAN 5,000 SF WAS APPROVED ON MAY 21, 2019 WITH THE FOLLOWING

CONDITIONS:

(1) SUBMIT A STANDARD GRADING PLAN AND PERMIT WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF INSPECTION
LICENSES AND PERMITS FOR PROCESSING AND APPROVAL. INCLUDE THE SUBMITTED
EXHIBIT AS PART OF THE APPLICATION AND REFERENCE WP-19-101.

(2.) NOTE ALTERNATIVE COMPLIANCE ON ALL FUTURE PLAN SUBMISSIONS.

RESERVATION OF PUBLIC UTILITY AND FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENTS

DEVELOPER RESERVES UNTO ITSELF, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, ALL EASEMENTS SHOWN ON THIS PLAN
FOR WATER; SEWER, STORM DRAINAGE OTHER PUBLIC UTILITIES AND FOREST CONSERVATION (DESIGNATED
AS “FOREST CONSERVATION AREA”y LOCATED IN; ON, OVER AND THROUGH LOTS/PARCELS, ANY CONVEYANCES
OF THE AFORESAID LOTS/PARCELS SHALL BE SUBJECT TO THE EASEMENTS HEREIN RESERVED, WHETHER OR

" NOT EXPRESSLY STATED IN THE DEED(S) CONVEYING SAID LOT(S)/PARCELS. DEVELOPER SHALL EXECUTE AND

DELIVER DEEDS FOR THE EASEMENTS HEREIN RESERVED TO HOWARD COUNTY. UPON COMPLETION OF THE
PUBLIC UTILITIES AND THEIR ACCEPTANCE BY HOWARD COUNTY, AND IN THE CASE OF THE FOREST
CONSERVATION EASEMENT(S), UPON COMPLETION OF THE DEVELOPER’S OBLIGATIONS UNDER THE FOREST
CONSERVATION INSTALLATION AND MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT EXECUTED BY THE DEVELOPER AND THE
COUNTY, AND THE RELEASE OF DEVELOPER’S SURETY POSTED WITH SAID AGREEMENT. THE COUNTY SHALL
ACCEPT THE EASEMENTS AND RECORD THE DEED(S) OF EASEMENT N THE LAND RECORDS OF HOWARD COUNTY.

OWNER’S CERTTFICATE

.- WE,ARNOLD'S CORNER, LLC, OWNERS OF THE PROPERTY SHOWN AND DESCRIBED HEREON; HEREBY ADOPT THIS PLAN OF SUBDIVISION, AND IN
CONSIDERATION OF THE APPROVAL OF THIS FINAL PLAT BY THE DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING, ESTABLISH THE MINIMUM BUILDING RESTRICTION LINES AND

g%THE RIGHT TOLAY, CONSTRUCT AND MAINTAIN SEWERS, DRAINS, WATEERRE%II;ES AND OTHER MUNICIPAL UTILITIES AND SERVICES, IN AND UNDER ALL ROADS AND

'(__&F'{HE RIGHT TO REQUIRE:DEDICATION FOR PUBLIC USE THE BEDS OF THE STREETS AND/OR ROADS AND FLOODPLAINS AND OPEN SPACE WHERE APPLICABLE, AND
GOODAND OTHER VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, HEREBY GRANT THE RIGHT AND OPTION TO HOWARD COUNTY 10 ACQUIRE THE FEE SIMPLE TITLE TO THE BEDS OF
E STREETS AND/OR'ROADS AND FLOODPLAINS, STORM DRAINAGE FACILITIES AND OPEN SPACE WHERE APPL

ﬁ) THE RIGHT TO REQUIRE DEDICATION OF WATERWAYS AND DRAINAGE EASEMENTS FOR THE SPEGIFIC PURPOSE OF THEIR CONSTRUCTION, REPAIR AND

THE REQUIREMENTS 3-108, THE REAL PROPERTY ARTICLE, ANNOTATED CODE OF MARYLAND, 1988 REPLACEMENT VOLUME (AS SUPPLEMENTED) AS FAR AS THEY

LETHAT NO! BUII.DING OR SIMILAR STRUCTURE OF ANY KIND SHALL BE ERECTED ON OR OVER THE SAID EASEMENTS AND RIGHT-OF-WAYS.
LATETOTHE MAKING OF THIS PLAT AND THE SETTING OF MARKERS HAVE BEEN COMPLIED WITH.
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SCALE: 1°=2000"
ADC MAP COORDINATES: 4935-J5
LOT No. OWNER PURPOSE
TO BE DEDICATED TO
19 ARNOLDS CORNER HOA OPEN SPACE
TO BE DEDICATED TO
0 ARNOLDS CORNER HOA OPEN SPACE
TO BE DEDICATED TO
2 ARNOLDS CORNER HOA OPEN SPACE
TO BE DEDICATED TO :
2 ARNOLDS CORNER HOA OPEN SPACE
TO BE DEDICATED TO
2 ARNOLDS CORNER HOA OPEN SPACE
MINIMUM LOT SIZE CHART
PROPOSED PROPERTY LINE ) )
ADJOINING PROPERTY LINE Lot# Area PIPESTEMAREA | MIN.LOTSIZE
EXISTING PROPERTY LINE LOT1 9,188 S.F. 0 9,188SF.
SETBACK LOT2 9,320 S.F. ’ 0 9,320 S.F. .
,489 8.F. F. ,438 S.F.
— PROPOSED EASEMENT Lors ° S18F °
LOT4 9,467 S.F. 3B4SF. 9,083 8.F.
30" PUBLIC WATER’ SEWER 0TS 9,761 S.F. 714 SF. 9,047 SF.
& UTHTY EASEMENT -
LOT 6 9.688 S.F. 678 S.F. 8,011 S.F.
n‘w&gﬁgme § LoT? 9,327 SF. 209 SF. 9,028 SF.
,038 S.F. 9,035 S.F.
PUBLIC DRAINAGE & LoTe 2 9
UTILITY EASEMENT LoT9 9,014 S F. 0 9,014 SF.
PRIVATE NOISE LOT 10 9,016 S.F. 0 9,010 S.E.
MITIGATION EASEMENT LOT 11 9,008 S F. 0 8,008S.F.
LOT 12 13,162 S.F. 5] 13,162 S.F.
SHA DEDICATION ! A A :
LOT 13 13,182 S.F. [s] 13,182 8.F.
USE IN COMMON LOT 14 80178F. - o 9,017 S.F.
DRIVEWAY EASEMENT o715 o017 SF. " 9017 SF,
P - ‘LOT 16 9,006 SF. 0 9,006 S.F.
- Lot 17 9.012SF. 0 9,012SF.
PROPERTY CORNER FOUND LOT 18 9,120 S.F. 0 9,128 S.F.
PROPERTY CORNER TO BE SET TOTAL = 174,123 S.F OR 3.997 AC.

SR1820868UB2.

SURVEYOR’S CERTIFICATE

| HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE FINAL PLAT SHOWN HEREON IS CORRECT; THAT IT IS A SUBDIVISION OF ALL OF THE LANDS
CONVEYED BY LANG, MILLER & ASSOCIATES, INC., TO ARNOLD'S CORNER,; LLC BY DEED DATED JANUARY 4TH, 2019 AND
RECORDED IN LIBER 18527 FOLIO 263; ALL RECORDED IN THE LAND RECORDS OF HOWARD COUNTY, AND THAT ALL THE

MONUMENTS ARE IN PLACE OR'WILL BE IN PLACE PRIOR TO THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE STREETS IN THE SUBDIVISION BY

ROBERT C. R.
MARYLAND PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR NO. 21587
EXPIRATION DATE: JANUARY 186, 2021

ﬂ WITNESS

_ COVER SHEET
YBOHLER ™=

HERNDON, VIRGINIA 20170
ENGINEERING

703.708.9500
www.bohlerengineering.com
= UPSTATE NEW YORK =|BOSTON, MA MNEW YORK METRO m WARREN, NJ @ PHLADELPHINSOUTHERN M) ILEI-IIGHVN.LEY PA mSOUTHEASTERNPA
MBALTIMORE, MD = SOUTHERN MARYLAND sSNORTHERNVIRGINIA MWASHINGTON, D . m CENTRAL VIRGINA MCHARLOTTE,NC mRALEIGH, NC

RECORDED AS PLAT Z-5L4¢ 112,221 25AMONG THE LAND
RECORDS OF HOWARD COUNTY MARYPAND.

ARNOLD’S CORNER

LOTS1-18

OPEN SPACE LOTS 19 - 23

'RESUBDIVISION OF PARCELS N & O OF
THE VILLAGE OF LONG REACH
SECTION 1, AREA 1
ZONING:  NT-SFMD
TAX MAP 30, GRID 24, PARCEL 289 -
6th ELECTION DISTRICT

HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND
SHEET:10F 3 SCALE: N/A

DPZ FILE #8 : S-18-006, ECP-16-052, ZB1112,
P-19-001, WP-19—083 FDP-77 A-IV WP-19-101

-19-088

dwg

DATE : JANUARY 17, 2020
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| . N30"1B00'E. 24281 ‘ ® S |
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2 | A 7 %
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! ' 24' USE-IN-COMMON—~— 2% 1< m o0 PRIVATE DRAINAGE ’ PB. 18 FG. 44 3 \
| ! DRIVEWAY EASEMENT FOR ~ 20 PRIVATE DRAINAG & UTILITY EASEMENT Z0NE: NT. . ! *®
LOTS3THRUT L14 S, &UTLITY EASEMENT - \ 7
”'NWS'?*’E‘W'* “ ,.\ 2O ' .:@\ N290S05E\ 505.32 & [. \ &
X -\ 1855 T6.10 A5 79.52 80.92 /v”z? ST LB X
LOT 4 < v PNG1 PNGO y
! 9,467 SF. ! : : : i - AND DEDICATED
j oRop LOT 7 i ! @ 2 2 125 TO THE STATE OF MARYLAND
HEREBY VAChR Ly MSE 4 3 .lN .\3‘ _':’l _:‘ \om FOR PURPOSES OF A PUBLIC ROAD
M L2 30 PUBLIC WATER, SEWER <! LOT 8 “SPACE 1S < LOT 10 S LOT 11 &  LOT 12 123 SIS OR 03I
D | | & UTILITY EASEMENT i gs?;j; o ’/?. [OT o1 90MSF ™ 9010SF. il SO0SSF. ri 13.4628.F. ‘%Té RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE
» b DO , - 3 = 2 3 = AND DONATION LINE
C‘:; L...__..___._.—-—-— - SR— e ad o w Cé-; 3 \
o N = 10~ ,';N_2.7°,‘2‘.45§P1.‘§55. B ~ 3" = 1 ! ISTING RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE
WLLAGE OF LONGREACH & LOT 3 L%Q:”}S’PA%E .......... | \
PB 19 PG 111 s SEE DETAIL A 116 T OT 9N , , @ 80.90' ' ,
™™ 30 24 289 & 84398 e LOT 200 ) 820 A T90 o e - B e gle BN X\ g v
2ONE: AT 2 PR S m‘f".’.”—-ti-s‘s“ S0 : S G S = = TSI E AT 62 ) . 238
. DWCt4 =69 Q@ ' - PARCEL N~ \ URT | 2/ A >3
——— e 2\ |  LAND DEDICATED TO HOWARDCOUNTY, MARYLAND _coluem __ ____ABN.QLQS Co — - g o : | 233
t NIOTBTOTE TS TSN e e OF APUBLIC ROAD VILLACE OF LONSREACH 0 RIGHT-OFWAY | ’%‘_;n
! DWs2 X% FOR PURPOSES O o . PB 18 PG 44 _ (PUBLIC ACCESS PLACE) %%p
] PARCEL 0 v _ 34751SF. OROJ' AC. ‘ . . ‘ Qo
I COLUMBH 4 o e e = LA A e e = = e R == T 3"
S VILAGE OF LONGREACH = o —e = e 000Gy 1800 79.25 Rl e €)M
N PB. 18 PG. 44 -\ : gh b - - oo
LOT 2 ' j'\- = AR 1 oy -
9,320SF. P | SRR : o) < R &8
! . [ snes . 20'PUBLICDRAINAGES % BRI Y S i JPE B
f . _N31°2933' 11198 | (Lépgp 15 UTLITYEASEMENT &) o . OPEN'-'E‘ LOT 16 | LOT 15 S OPEN
A =QwE s S / 2 LOT 17 SPACE. 2 9,006 SF. S 9,017 SF, 1 SPACE
. NG | e » al 9012SF. SPAC %2 ' TMLOT.230 2
2 ; LOT 18 & ™l _ kL9 = .
Oy . 9,120 SF il S62°19'08"E 2 20 PRIVATE DRAINAGE o} 3115 SF.
LOT 1 B 17.44 E~ EUTILITY EASEMENT &} 7. %
e 0,188 SF. om0 B
o : - o T Ty
A foua S e 5 /@
UTILITY EASEMENT ' S : o1y 5 7 | _ N o L | |
| R | ¢ 3 . 5 . : . LEGEND :
g TR - - o AN O X s o - . ' LOT OR. PARCEL LYING BETWEEN —— PROPOSED PROPERTY LINE
S 9048 7 K —_— l@_‘— PHELPS LUCK DRWE AND THE _ ADJOINING PROPERTY LIE
_ - - “TOFEN SPACE LOT 367 VE | COUMEA VLLAGE OF LONGREACH
-~ 20' PRIVATE DRAINAGE COLUMBIA PHELPS LUCK DRI  HLiAce OF L0 - EXISTING PROPERTY LINE
& UTILITY EASEMENT ’ RIGHT-OF WAY : PB._18 Fe. _
20° PUBLIC DRAINAGE & wzugg %‘gg"ﬁc”' (ﬁg&fwuﬁcmm . _ S - _ SETBACK
UTILITY EASEMENT JONE: NT _ — —-— ' - ~ PROPOSED EASEMENT
T~ . , _——— e — T T - - 77777 77 77 3 PUBLICWATER, SEWER
— - - : _ : ' - ;//7 7 /) &uTITY EASEMENT
CUSITTITIIUUUN PRIVATE DRAINAGE &
AR UTILITY EASEMENT
_ - {  PUBLIC DRAINAGE &
\’ v AREA TO BE CONVEYED TO THE MARYLAND ’ UTILITY EASEMENT
./ STATE HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION PRAATE NGISE
24' USE-IN-COMMON 30' PUBLIC WATER, SEWER MITIGATION EASEMENT
DRIVEWAY EASEMENT FOR & UTRITY EASEMENT |
LOTS 2 THRU7 &LOT 20 .
S%i%\é 1 * N29°05'05'E 59.63" SHA DEDICATION
LOT 20 | 2 S76°48'05"E 260.66' s USENCOMMON
lg'g;rsg : A 3 S74°5821"E 1113 T
4 $26°27'40"W 57.49"
. — s— . : : : Omemmmammmemmeion. PROPERTY CORNER FOUND
AREA TABULATION CHART 5 N77°01'07"W 274.92' . ® PROPERTY CORNER TO BE SET
TOTAL NUMBER OF BUILDABLE LOTS TO BE RECORDED ' 18 BENCHM ARK = T N30BS00E 7 201 FEE SIMPLE AREA TO BE DEDICATED TO SHA ‘ .
TOTAL NUMBER OF OPEN SPACE LOTS TO BE RECORDED 1 s ‘ 15,529 SQ. FT. OR 0.356 ACRES £
: : e —— GEODETIC SURVEY CONTROL - 3018 SHOWN THUS: : = -
 TOTALNUMBER OF LOTS TO B REQORDED B_ —OWNER rrriveiatbl %g;rsg B H E R S WORLDGATE DRV SUTE T
TOTAL AREA OF BUILDABLE LOTS TO BE RECORDED 3991 AC A A il gm%;g?& _ l i . 703.709.9500
TOTAL AREA OF OPEN SPACE LOTS TO BE RECORDED 0484 AC2 DEVELOPER o . ' DETAIL’A’ 5Wo M ENGINEERING wweeyenon
TOTAL AREA OF LOTS TO BE RECORDED 4456 A IOy ROAD. S sy /Y CONTROL-30F e ... o UFSTATEREW YORK mBOSTON, 4k EW YORKHETRO # WARREN, 4 8 PHLAGELPHASOUTHERN . WLEHGHVALLEY, A 8 SOUTHEASTERNPA
TOTAL AREA OF ROADWAY TO BE RECORDED UGt SEVERNA PARK, MD 21145 N 568,033,070 = v . , 1"=50 WEATHORE WD mSOUTERNMARVLAND NORTHERNVIRGINA M WASHNGTON.0C 8 CENTRALVRGINA MGHARLOTTE NC_ MRALEGH,NG
' — CONTACT: DAVID WOESSNER E1,363,04.332 : RECORDED AS PLAT 2545 [ on 12 IONG THE LAND
TOTAL AREA TO BE RECORDED : _ 5608AC+ . PHONE: {240) 319-1735 ' : _ SR1820865UB2.dwg” § RECORDS OF HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND. - :
APPROVED FOR PUBLIC WATER AND SEWERAGE SYSTEMS ) ~ OWNER’S CERTIFICATE SURVEYOR’S CERTIFICATE | ARNOLD’S CORNER
‘ ~ WE, ARNOLD'S CORNER, LLC, OWNERS OF THE PROPERTY SHOWN AND DESCRIBED HEREON, HEREBY ADOPT THIS PLAN OF SUBDIVISION, AND IN
CONSIDERATION OF THE APPROVAL OF THIS FINAL PLAT BY THE DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING, ESTABLISH THE MINIMUM BULLDING RESTRICTION LINES AND | HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE FINAL PLAT SHOWN HEREON 1S CORRECT; THAT IT IS A SUBDIVISION OF ALL OF THE LANDS
: GRANT UNTO HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS: - CONVEYED BY LANG, MILLER & ASSOCIATES, INC., TO ARNOLD'S CORNER, LLC BY DEED DATED JANUARY 4TH, 2019 AND LOTS1-18
VR /. . . A - . ~ - RECORDED IN LIBER 18527 FOLIO 263; ALL RECORDED IN THE LAND RECORDS OF HOWARD COUNTY, AND THAT ALL THE '
i EM AR / ’Qw o %’ é}‘l{'d‘f/ | {)THERGHT TOLAY, CONSTRUCT AND MANTAIN SEWERS, DRAINS, WATER PIFES AND OTHER MUNICIPAL UTILITIES AND SERVICES, IN AND UNDER ALL ROADSAND ™ B 4ONUMENTS ARE IN PLACE OR WILL BE IN PLACE PRIOR TO THE ACCEPTANGE OF THE STREETS IN THE SUBDIVISION BY OPEN SPACELOTS 19-23
HOWARD COUN EALTH OFFICER .0 DATE g THE RIGHT TO REQUIRE DEDICATION FOR PUBLIC USE THE BEDS OF THE STREETS AND/OR ROADS AND FLOODPLAINS AND OPEN SPACE WHERE APPLICABLE, AND HOWARD COUNTY AS SHOWN, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ANNOTATED CODE OF MARYLAND AS AMENDED.
o B L D oL g S e DEr=in T o e s » PR VILLAGE OF LONG REAGH.
APPROVED: HOWARD COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING I (5 THE RIGHT T0 REQUIRE DEDICATION OF WATERWAYS AND ORANAGE EASEMENTS FOR THE SPECIFC PURFOSE OF THER CONSTRLCTION,REPAR AND X Ry, | THE VILLAGE OF LONG REACH

SECTION 1, AREA 1
ZONING:  NT-SFMD
TAX MAP 30, GRID 24, PARCEL2Q9 . .. -

5} THE REQUIREMENTS 3-108, THE REAL PROPERTY ARTICLE, ANNOTATED CODE OF MARYLAND, 1988 REPLACEMENT VOLUME (AS SUPPLEMENTED) AS FAR AS THEY

AIN | - AND: ’ . :
giTHAT NO BUILDING OR SIMILAR STRUCTURE OF ANY KIND SHALL BE ERECTED ON OR OVER THE SAID EASEMENTS AND RICHT-OF-WAYS.
| ATE TO THE MAKING OF THIS PLAT-AND THE SETTING OF MARKERS HAVE BEEN COMPLIED WATH,

CHIEF, DEVELOPMENT ENGINEERING mv;s;orqf DATE © -

WITNESS MY HAND THIS _lf_mvoi: e 0120 P 6th ELECTION DISTRICT
/ HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND
2 [ y | C@? & MM/ ROBERT G HARR, 2. NOML AN SHEET: 2 OF 3 SCALE: 1" = 50' )
__DNA : e . MARYLAND PROFESSIONAL PWiiieeiiPTOR NO. 21587 DPZ FILE #$ : S-18-006, ECP-16-052, ZB1112,
DATE | “ARNOLD'S CORNER, [LC » WITNESS

EXPIRATION DATE: JANUARY 16, 2021

DATE : JANUARY 17, 2020 P-19-001, WP-19-083, FDP-77-A-IV, WP-19-101

F-19-088




Point Table Point Table
Point# | Northing Easting Point# |  Northing Easting
1 | serionsess | 1367737817 | | 35 | 5675683714 | 1363830.5034
2 | seraeaotz | 13636073520 [ | %6 | 667603.7939 1363849.0854
3 | So77i7eTT | 163637074 | | 37 | 5676728669 | 13638853203
4 | 5673162614 | 13605740834 | | 38 | 5677430455 | 13639221359
5 | 5673538625 | 13635138571 | | 39 | 567767.5300 | 13639349807 |
6 | 5673009427 | 13634544651 | | 40 | 567831.3407 | 1363968.4549
7 | seragn.1a0 | 13635165194 | | 41 | 5678253015 | 1363979.9670 |
8 | 5676005838 | 13635769694 | | 42 | 567834.1570 | 1363984.6125
9 | 5675720563 | 1363641.7349 | | 43 | 567860.7234 | 1363998.5490
10 | 5676300866 | 1363670.0201 | | 44 | 567878.5763 | 1363964.8962
11 | 5676666148 | 13636944436 | | 45 | 5678960202 | 1363931.2474 |
T2 | soTabTes | 1363TRATT | | 46 | SoTesosora | 13639126654 |
13 | 5678046749 | 13637744274 | | 47 | 5678545682 | 13630241775
14 | 5678753900 | 13638104627 | | 48 | 567824.1171 | 1363908.2031 |
16 | 5679615422 | 1363856.3836 | | 49 | 5677524803 | 13636706280
16 | 5680126565 | 13698673720 | | 50 | 5676820793 | 13638336913 |
17 | se7esa4t1 | 13641410466 | | 51 | 5676128251 | 1363797.3611 | -
16| sores12500 | 1964151090 | | 52 | S67SeATI60 | 1363762625 |
19 | 5678907858 | 13641262779 | | 53 | 567516.9607 | 1363747.0714 |
20 | 5677808156 | 13640710443 | | 54 | 5674222404 | 1363715.8474 |
21 | 5677153385 | 13640344722 | | 59 | 567398.3397  13537189904 |
20 | 5676905795 | 1364022.1489 | | 60 | 567334.7856 | 13637558475
28 | 5676196150 | 13630868278 | | 61 | 5674845734 | 1363730.0813 :
24 | 5675497716 | 13639520839 | | 62 | 5673145998 | 1363785.0763 |
25 | 5675139540 | 13639342363 | | 63 | 567305.8202 | 13638027155
26 | 5674455423 | 1363000.1855 | | 64 | 567421.2854 | 1363667.8679
27 | 5673765034 | 13638658673 | | 65 | 567436.2331 | 1363658.2946
28 | 5673616233 | 13638585157 | | 66 | 567536.4429 13637008237
20 | 5672722006 | 13636139567 | | 68 | 5674663170 | 13635881341
30 | 5673505821 | 13636249950 | | 70 | 567307.9539 | 1363707.8634.
31 | 5673503617 | 1263807.3556 | | 71 | 567423.8003 | 1363640.7501
32 | 5674200781 | 13637658188 | | 72 | 567401.9286 | 1363683.6016
33 | 5674613459 | 13637743587 | | 73 | 567450.8800 | 1363679.5863
a4 | 5675007157 | 13637950117 | | 75 | 5679306646 | 13639923282
AREA TABULATION CHART
TOTAL NUMBER OF BUILDABLE LOTS TO BE RECORDED 18
TOTAL NUMBER OF OPEN SPACE LOTS TO BE RECORDED 5
TOTAL NUMBER OF LOTS TO BE RECORDED ’ 3

“TOTAL AREA OF BUILDABLE LOTS TO BE RECORDED  3991ACE

TOTAL AREA OF OPEN SPACE LOTS TO BE RECORDED 0464 AC
TOTAL AREA OF LOTS TO BE RECORDED 44550t
TOTAL AREA OF ROADWAY TO BE RECORDED | 1454ACK

" 5608ACE

TOTAL AREA TC BE RECORDED

APPROVED FOR PUBLIC WATER AND SEWERAGE SYSTEMS

. HQWA D COU HEALTH OFFICER “'0‘_ DATE

'APPROVED: HOWARD COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING

7/y/w

cﬂu-:F DEVELORMENT ENGINEERING DNISION{ DATE

R oo

-

B

DATE

TDiBECTOR QA fa

WE, ARNOLD'S CORNER, LLC, OWNERS OF THE PROPERTY SHOWN
CONS{DERATION OF THE APPROVAL OF THIS FINAL PLAT BY THE DEPARTM
GRANT UNTO HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND, TS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS:

g% 1) THE RIGHT TO LAY, CONSTRUCT AND MAINTAIN SEWERS, DRAINS, WATER P!PES AND OTHER MUNICIPAL UTILITIES AND SERVICES, IN AND UNDER ALL ROADS AND

REET RIGHTS-OF-WAY AND THE SPECIFIC EASEMENT AREAS SHOWN HEREON

 THE RIGHT TO REQU!RE DEDICATION FOR PUBLIC USE THE BEDS OF THE
D OTHER VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, HEREBY GRANT THE RICHT AN

§ THE STREETS ANDIOR ROADS AND FLOODPLAINS, STORM DRAIN
3) THE RIGHT TO REQUIRE DEDICATION OF WATERWAYS AND DRA!

TENANGE; AND
THAT NO BUILDING OR SIMILAR STRUGTURE OF ANY KIND SHALL BE ERECTED ON OR OVER THE SAID
5§ THE REQUIREMENTS 3-108, THE REAL PROPERTY ARTICLE, ANNOTATED CODE OF MARYLAND, 1988 RE
LATE TO THE MAKING OF THIS PLAT AND THE SETTING OF MARKERS HAVE BEEN COMPLIED WITH,

WITNESSMY HAND s 1S pavor Mﬁ_ A,

AND DESCRIBED HEREON, HEREBY ADOPT THIS PLAN OF SUBDIVISION, AND IN -
ENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING, ESTABLISH THE MINIMUM BULDING RESTRICTIONLINES AND -

STREETS AND/OR ROADS AND FLOODPLAINS AND OPEN SPACE WHERE APPLICABLE, AND

D OPTION TO HOWARD COUNTY 70 ACQU!RE THE FEE SIMPLE TITLE TO THE BEDS OF
AGE FACILITIES AND OPEN SPACE WHERE APPLICABL
INAGE EASEMENTS FOR THE SPECIFIC PURPOSE OF THEIR CONSTRUCTION, REPAIR AND

EASEMENTS AND RIGHT-OF-WAYS.
PLACEMENT VOLUME (AS SUPPLEMENTED) AS FAR AS THEY

WtTNESS

ROBERT C'MARR JR.
R D R R ONAL LAND SURVEYOR NO. 21587
EXPIRATION DATE: JANUARY 16, 2021

{ HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE FINAL PLAT SHOWN HEREON IS CORRECT; THAT IT IS A SUBDIVISION OF ALL OF THE LANDS
GONVEYED BY LANG, MILLER & ASSOCIATES, INC., TO ARNOLD'S CORNER, LLC BY DEED DATED JANUARY 4TH, 2019 AND
RECORDED IN LIBER 18527 FOLIO 263; ALL RECORDED IN THE LAND RECORDS OF HOWARD COUNTY, AND THAT ALL THE
MONUMENTS ARE IN PLACE OR WILL BE IN PLACE PRIOR TO THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE STREETS IN THE SUBDIVISION BY

DATE : JANUARY 17, 2020

CURVE TABLE |
CURVE | RADIUS | LENGTH | CHORD BEARING | CHORD DELTA | TANGENT STORMDRAIN EASEMENT STORMDRAIN EASEMENT STORMDRAIN EASEMENT
1 12500' | 199.01' | N17°55'44"W 178.65' | 091°1313" | 127.69' LINE TABLE LINE TABLE 'LINE TABLE
c2 -75.00' 119.41 S17°55'44"E 107.19' 091°1313" | 7681 LINE BEARING D‘STANCE UNE‘ BEARING DISTANCE LINE BEAR‘NG DISTANCE
' c3 525.00' 3564 | S55°22'14'E 3552 | 016°20114" | 17.94' SD20 | N58°01'20"W |  17.67 SD35 | N25° 27° 17°E 21.68' SD64 | S87°29' 03°E 20.00'
I~ ca 12500 | 7456 | S30°0647°E 7345 | 034°1039" | 38.43 SD22 | 'N27°37'54°E | 103.95' SD36 | S64°32743°E |  20.00' SD65 3'029_30' 57W | 1279
05 " 1 25.00$ N 4.87| S1 1054'27“E 4‘87| ) 002014l02“ 2‘44| SD23 S1 8° 32' 0” 21 n88’ SD37 . 8250 27' 17"W 22.46‘ ) 3066 s71° 27' 40"W 19.55' ‘
CG ) ’ B 125.00! 4.84‘ 309040'49"E 4’841 002013!1411 2‘42| SD24 N62° 19‘ 08"W 21 -1 1’ SD38 8620 19' OS”E 17.45‘ SD67 S62° 19. 08“5 19.79'
C7 125.00: 4.82' 807027’53"E 4.82' . '002012’138u 2‘411 ‘ 8025 N46° 20' 30“E 19.23. ) SD39 S1 3'° 30' 37"E 21 ~53' SD68 827° 30' 59"W 20-00'
Cs | 12500 | 481 | sos1527E a8t | 002°1214" | 240 D26 | S43°3¢'30°E | 2000 SD40 | S76°29'23'W |  20.00 SD69 | N62° 19'08"W | ~ 579
co 12500 | 480 | S03°0319°E 4,60 [ 0021203 | 2.40 sD27 | s46°20'30"W | 1247 SD41 | N13°30'37'W | 2558 'SD70 | $62°19'08"E | 45.73'
c10 | 12500 | es66 | s125147"W s308 | 020°3810" | 3307 SD28 | N62° 19'08'W |  21.30" SD42 | N29°05'05'E |  10.15 SD71 | N71°31'33'W | 46.33"
T ot | 7500 | 3366 | St4dag25'W 3338 | 025°4263" | 1712 SD29 | N47°46'14'E | 1165 SD43 | N25°52'37'E | 25.39' SD72 | Ns8°04' 16'W | 81.70°
C12 ’ 7500! ) 85.75‘ 830047:1 1uE 81 .15l 065030!20!! 48.25‘ SD30 N27° 13' 42"E 146.31‘ SD44 864.° 07' 23"5 20.00I SD73 8620 19' 08"E ‘ 81 -48"
’ ' ' SD31 | S62°19'08'E | 20.00' SD45 | S25°52'37"W | 26.02 ’
'sD32°| s27° 1342w | 14978  SD46 | N62°19'08"W | 20.01'
B SD33 |.S47° 46' 14'W 796 'SD62 | N63° 32' 21"W 1.92'
: LINE TABLE SD34 | N62°19'08"W | 20.02 SD63 | N02° 30 57"E 19.03"
| LINE| BEARING | DISTANCE | | | ‘
1oL | N18° 3220w | 35.36'
L2 | N63°32°21"W | 19.70'
. . - STORM DRAIN EASEMENT CURVE TABLE
L3 | NB2°19'08"W | 13.00'. : ~ : . E—
e ! CURVE | RADIUS | LENGTH | CHORD BEARING | CHORD DELTA TANGENT
L4 | N27° 40 52"E 40.00° _ : . : e 8
L5 32:'70‘ 40° 52"W 40.00" SDC17 75.00 24.‘55 SO7‘ 24'44°E 24.44 018 4:5 25 ,12'39"
16 | N62°19'08"W | 13.00'
L7 | S63°3221°E | 1970
L8 | N71°27'40°E | 35.36'
Lo | N88° 02 42'E 11.13" SANITARY SEWER DRIVEWAY EASEMENT PRIVATE NOISE :
. EASEMENT LINE TABLE LINE TABLE i
L10 | Se 57 18 8.1 LINE BEARING | DISTANCE ' ' SRR
— — » . ( LINE BEARING | DISTANCE 3
1 1 vewr 0z 42E 2290 i ——— LINE | BEARING | DISTANCE B
— - °02"42" .88' DW52 | N88° 02' 42°E 22.10' ° 19" 08" 00"
L12 | S63°11'09"E | 117.74' soro | soo 1090t | 17620 i , PN57 | N627 19" 08"W 8.00
= : ' 10" 36" 20" DW53 | $63°10'34"E .| 158.25' o 9@t D" 76
| L13 | N88° 02 42°E 32.52" sé49 oo 0 PN58 | N26°28'20'E | = 90.76 )
+— - ° 49' 24" .00 DW54 | S26° 48 51"W 24.00' ° 01' 22" ] -
114 | sev 11 00E | 18960 e PN59» N77° 01' 22'W. 257.70
: U : ° 10" 35" 50 DWS55 | N63° 09’ 35"W | 158.38". ° 09' 0O7"W 74' L
mer 2083 335;1 — _ PN60 | S29 99 07w |  69.74
: . B °02' 42" 28 DW56 | $88° 02 42"W 19.77 ' ° 19 08" ]
"o | co0 03 52w | 2992 ' PNB1 | N62°19'08"W |  9.00
| L7 | N63° 11'09"W | 110.56'
" L18 | N88°02°42°E | 28.00' .
119 | s63°11'00°E | 3344 - - . . :
| SANITARY SEWER EASEMENT CURVE TABLE
CURVE | RADIUS | LENGTH | CHORD BEARING | CHORD | DELTA | TANGENT
SSC13 | 12500' | 30.21' | SO7°3016'E 30.14° | 013°50'58" | 15.18'
DRIVEWAY EASEMENT CURVE TABLE
’ ) ‘ . ) L ) SR1820868UB2.dwg
: CURVE | RADIUS | LENGTH | CHORD BEARING | CHORD | DELTA | TAN '
| BENCHMARK ' e i Rl COORDINATES AND LINE / CURVE TABLES
_; S GEODETIC SURVEY CONTROL- 30B DWC14 | 3631 | 1877 | ST7°16'52°E 1857 | 029°37'31" | 9.60" — — , — '
: ; FLEV, 526106 ! _ _ : : _ 12825 WORLDGATE DRIVE, SUITE 700
- OWNER 556,957 964 DWC15 | 1300° | 660 | N77°24'56"W 653 | 029°04'43" | 3.37' ~ HERNDON, VIRGINIA 20170
] B T et . — .708.
: g o E 1,366,270.807 ) ] ] . i -
DEVELOPER E DWC16 | 125.00' | 24.15' | SO7°2923'E 2441 | 011°04'10" | 12,17 ENGINEERING  wwboheengneerigoom
ARNOLD'S CORNER, LLC GEODETIC SURVEY CONTROL - 30IF / |
308 MAGOTHY ROAD - ELEV. 473,356’ s UPSTATE NEW YORK mBOSTON, MA S NEW YORK METRO MWARREN, NJ M PHILADELPHIASOUTHERN NJ m{EHIGH VALLEY, PA_ = SOUTHEASTERN PA
SEVERNAPARK' D 21146 N 568,033,070 NMEATMOREMD  mSOUTHERNMARYLAND wENORTHERN VIRGINA WWASHNGTON,DC - mCENTRALVIRGINIA. m CHARLOTTE, NG mRALEIGH, NC
CONTACT: DAVID WOESSNER . E1,363,934.332 ' RECORDED AS PLATZ 1124/ LAAMONG THE LAND '
© PHONE: {240) 319-1735 RECORDS OF HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND.
. — , » ;
OWNER’S CERTIFICATE SURVEYOR’S CERTIFICATE  ARNOLD’S CORNER

LOTS1-18

OPEN SPACELOTS 19 - 23

RESUBDIVISION OF PARCELS N & O OF
THE VILLAGE OF LONG REACH
SECTION 1, AREA 1
ZONING:  NT-SFMD
TAX MAP 30, GRID 24, PARCEL ZSQ .-
6th ELECTION DISTRICT

- HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND
. SHEET: 30OF 3 SCALE: 1" =50’

DPZ FILE #S : S-18-006, ECP-16-052, ZB1112,
P-19-001, WP-19-083, FDP-77-A-IV, WP-18-101
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